

CITY OF SIDNEY
25-17 BIG FOUR STORM OUTFALL
May 15, 2025

					JOE AND JOE CONTRACTING ELIDA, OH										HUELSKAMP DRAINAGE AND EXCAVATION SIDNEY, OH				STEVENS & SONS BUILDERS LLC McARTHUR, OH				HD LYONS MIAMISBURG, OH				J & J SCHLAEGEL URBANA, OH				RIGHT ON EXCAVATION SIDNEY, OH			
Item No.	Item			Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Price		Extension		Price		Extension		Price		Extension		Price		Extension		Price		Extension		Price		Extension				
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN			LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,580.00	\$3,580.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$2,201.54	\$2,201.54	\$8,566.00	\$8,566.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00										
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN			LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,768.60	\$1,768.60	\$4,201.54	\$4,201.54	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00										
3	202	WALK REMOVED			S.F.	60	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$48.50	\$2,910.00										
4	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN			C.Y.	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$116.00	\$2,900.00	\$562.96	\$14,074.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00										
5	601	TIED CONCRETE BLACK MAT WITH TYPE 2 UNDERLAYMENT, AS PER PLAN			S.Y.	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$136.37	\$3,000.14	\$364.00	\$8,008.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$186.55	\$4,104.10	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$364.00	\$8,008.00										
6	608	4" CONCRETE WALK			S.F.	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$41.66	\$2,499.60	\$35.35	\$2,121.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00										
7	611	18" RCP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN			FT.	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$280.00	\$7,560.00	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$79.00	\$2,133.00	\$297.00	\$8,019.00	\$700.00	\$18,900.00	\$277.16	\$7,483.32	\$297.00	\$8,019.00	\$50.00	\$1,350.00										
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC			LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,698.32	\$1,698.32	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,982.00	\$2,982.00										
9	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN			LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00										
10	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN			S.Y.	400	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$3.75	\$1,500.00	\$5.50	\$2,200.00	\$7.50	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.50	\$3,400.00										
		TOTAL					\$42,400.00		\$32,345.00		\$32,841.00		\$33,033.14		\$39,727.00		\$40,058.20		\$41,683.82		\$41,985.00		\$42,400.00											